
Sheriff’s Toy Project Donation 
 

At our June Chapter meeting, we presented a check to the Sacra-
mento Sheriff’s Toy Project for $5,000. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
This Chapter donation was made possible by donations from our 
Chapter Supporters. Specifically, Fluidra and American Leak Detec-
tion (both present), as well as those not present - HASA, Leisure Sup-
ply, Raypak, Pool Time, and Pentair. If there was a supporter who 
donated but was not mentioned, please accept our apologies. 
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Mark your calendar! 
 

Next Chapter  
Meeting: 

 

August 4th 

Thornburg Enterprises 
 

VFW Hall 
8990 Kruitof Way 
Fair Oaks, 95628 

6:30 Dinner 
7:00 Meeting 

 
 

Upcoming 
Meetings & Events: 

 

July 
Dark 

 
September 1st 

To Be Announced 
 

September 9-11 
Pool Industry Expo 

Monterey, CA 
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Sick Route 
 

We have no members out.  
 

Thank you for your support 
 

Kim Barber 
Sick Route Chairwoman 

916-889-6529  
Kimberlynn1221@gmail.com 

 

The sick route policy is at www.cvipssa.com/sickroute.html 

Membership 
 
For membership information please contact: 
Mike Assenza 
Membership Chairman 
916-837-8525 
mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

For Sale: 
 

These items were donated by our chapter supporters, 

and the proceeds go to the chapter. 

• Pentair Rebel Sweep - $370 

• Aqualink TCX Conversion Kit (Pool Only) - $510 

• iAqualink Conversion Kit from Pentair EasyTouch, 

IntelliTouch, and IntelliCenter - $855 

• Pentair Legend (LL505G) - $435 
 

Call Jason Hilton, 916-638-4100  
 

   - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 
 

Innovative Pool Products Relay (IPP-100) $40 
 

Call Jack Emlay, 916-764-7852 

Filter Cleaning Service 
 

 Are you behind on your filter cleanings or just tired 
of doing them yourself?  

 

 Do you wish you could hire someone to do them for 
you?  

 

 Someone experienced and insured? 
 

Then contact Alex Assenza @ 916-798-3736, or alex-
ander.assenza@gmail.com 
 

$40 per filter for cartridges. He worked with me for 
the first couple years of my business (River City Pool 
Care), and recently ventured on his own. He has been 
cleaning my filters, and has worked with a few other 
members. 

Looking for a Few Good Pools 
 

I’m looking to expand my routes in a few areas: 
 

 Roseville: General area of Oakmont HS, 2-4 pools 

depending on size, proximity, and service level. 

 Gold River: 2-4 pools depending on size, proximity, 

and service level. 

 Folsom: Empire Ranch area, 2-4 pools depending on 

size, proximity, and service level. 

 EDH: Serrano, Governor’s Park, and Franciscan Vil-
lage areas, 2-4 pools depending on size, proximity, 
and service level. 

 

Will pay reasonable rates or work them off. 
 

Mike Assenza 
River City Pool Care 
916-837-8525 
Mike@rivercitypoolcare.com  

Thank You Chapter Supporters for the door 
prizes at the last chapter meeting. 
 

 Jandy - Shirts, gloves, 3-port valves, mini 

screwdrivers, and a Quattro Pool Sweep 

 Pool Covers Inc - Oakland A’s tickets 

Capital Valley IPSSA Resource Manual 
 
We updated our CVIPSSA resource manual. It is availa-
ble online on our cvipssa.com web site.  
 

Please review it and send any corrections to Marian. 
Also, you may still submit your business information and 
Marian will add it as his time permits.  
 
Email Marian at Marian@Pliczka.com with any correc-
tions, questions, and submittals. 

mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
https://www.cvipssa.com/2021%20CVIPSSA%20Resource%20Manual.pdf
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Newsletter Editor: 

Mike Assenza 

Phone: 916-837-8525 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 

Insurance   Membership   Education   Networking   Friendship  

Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter - Board of Directors 
 

Jason Hilton, President      (916) 224-3113   jay@shockwavepool.com 
 
Bill Palmer, Vice President    (916) 202-6389   bill@allamericanpools.org 
 
Jim Severin, Secretary     (916) 723-4689   deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com 
 
Jack Emlay, Treasurer     (530) 644-7750   jjemlay@comcast.net 
 
 

Other Important Contacts 
 

Mike Assenza       Membership       (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Tom Pliczka    Program Chairman      (916) 791-1221    service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
Kim Barber    Sick Route Chairperson   (916) 889-6529    Kimberlynn1221@gmail.com 
 
Mike Assenza       Newsletter        (916) 837-8525     mike@rivercitypoolcare.com 
 
Marian Pliczka        Website                 service@rosevillepoolservice.com 
 
David Hawes   Region 1 Director      (925) 828-7665     info@hhpools.com 
 
Rose Smoot    IPSSA Corporate          (888) 360-9505 x2   rose@ipssa.com 
 
IPSSA      Member Services     (888) 360-9505 x1   memberservices@ipssa.com 
 
Insurance Billing   Cramer & Associates    (844) 574-1134    insurance@cramercpa.com 
 
HUB Insurance   Info & Certificates     (800) 833-3433 
 
Carole Dittmer   FPSIE Education Center   (916) 922-8895    carole@fpsie.org 
 
       Pool & Hot Tub Alliance   (703) 838-0083    service@phta.org 
 

 

 

www.cvipssa.com  
 

www.facebook.com/CapitalValleyIpssa 

Chapter Standing Rules at www.cvipssa.com 

Chapter Mailing Address: 

Capital Valley IPSSA 

P.O. Box 1944 

Orangevale, CA 95662 

mailto:deltabreezepoolservice@yahoo.com
mailto:jjemlay@comcast.net
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:Larryspoolsvc@yahoo.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com
mailto:mike@rivecitypoolcare.com
mailto:service@rosevillepoolservice.com
mailto:brian@pppsinc.com


Thank you from Capital Valley IPSSA Chapter! 

Please get to know our Chapter Supporters 

They are here to help you be your best 

Chapter Supporters Contact Phone Email 

        

American Leak Detection Monte Routon (916) 331-6443 monte@americanleakdetect.com 

Aztec Solar Jack Stanger (916) 853-2700 jack@aztecsolar.com 

Burkett’s Pool Plastering Jason Steenburgh (209) 595-6016 burkettsjason@gmail.com 

Blake Sales Associates Brian Duyanovich (916) 529-0806 bduyanovich@blakesales.net 

Deck-O-Seal Patrick Raney (916) 806-8924 praney@wrmeadows.com 

EasyCare Products Rosemarie Arenas (559) 974-8252 rarenas@easycarewater.com 

ELM Distribution John Kies (916) 342-0782 john@elmdistribution.com 

Fluidra Nic Benny (916) 599-4369 nbenny@fluidra.com 

Hasa Chemicals Dave Shepard (916) 949-2662 daveshepard@hasapool.com 

Hayward Pool Products Nowell Sellers (925) 605-9654 nsellers@hayward.com 

Leisure Supply Roger Jones (916) 614-9500 rejones@kellersupply.com 

Natural Chemistry Charlie Tuttle (302) 345-5435 charlie@ncbrands.com 

Paramount Pool & Spa Systems John Anderson (925) 595-7516 janderson@1paramount.com 

Pentair Lorne Early (916) 284-9774 lorne.early@pentair.com 

Pentair Darrin Dillree (530) 301-1579 Darrin.dillree@pentair.com 

Pool Covers, Inc. Cheryl MacLennan (707) 864-6674 cmaclennan@poolcoversinc.com 

Pool Time Plaster and Tile Joe Pagluica (916) 601-8600 joepooltime@aol.com 

Raypak Matt Anderson (916) 767-8185 Matt.Anderson@raypak.com 

SCP, Rancho Cordova Jordon Reynolds (916) 501-7825 Jordan.reynolds@scppool.com 

SCP, Rocklin Ernie Weigum (916) 408-2700 ernest.weigum@poolcorp.com 

SCP, Sacramento Mitch Miles (916) 257-2669 mitchell.miles@poolcorp.com 

Superior Pool Products Eric Yocum (916) 216-8040 eric.yocum@poolcorp.com 

Thornburg Enterprises, Inc.  Kirk Wissbaum (503) 804-9303 wissbaum@outlook.com 

United Chemical Corporation Rick Hild (951) 818-5852 r.hild@unitedchemicalcorp.com 

Chapter Supporters that are interested in submitting an article or news, please e-mail info and artwork to 

mike@rivercitypoolcare.com. The deadline is the 25th of the month for the following months issue. 
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